OP \$115.00 4731957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM536351 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 6145/0124

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merkin Family Foundation, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties		08/06/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fabletics, LLC
Street Address:	800 Apollo Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4731957	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4507778	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4662161	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	5009625	LIVE YOUR PASSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 053850-0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon

SIGNATURE: /Rhonda DeLeon/

DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2019

Total Attachments: 73

source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006718 FRAME: 0863

900510832

source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page2.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page3.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page4.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page5.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page6.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page7.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page8.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page9.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page10.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page11.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page12.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page13.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page14.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page15.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page16.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page17.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page18.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page19.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page20.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page21.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page22.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page23.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page24.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page25.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page26.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page27.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page28.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page29.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page30.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page31.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page32.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page33.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page34.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page35.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page36.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page37.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page38.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page39.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page40.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page41.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page42.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page43.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page44.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page45.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page46.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page47.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page48.tif source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page49.tif

source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page50.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page51.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page52.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page53.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page54.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page55.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page56.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page57.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page58.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page59.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page60.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page61.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page62.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page63.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page64.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page65.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page66.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page67.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page68.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page69.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page70.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page71.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page72.tif
source=TechStyle- Trademark Security Grant Release#page73.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of August 6, 2019 and made by Merkin Family Foundation, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) (in such capacity, the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of August 31, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Grant"), entered into by and among Techstyle, Inc. (f/k/a Just Fabulous, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), Fabletics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Personal Retailing Inc., a Delaware corporation, and ShoeDazzle.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively with the Company, the "Grantors"), in favor of the Grantee;

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Convertible Subordinated Secured Promissory Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement dated as of August 31, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement"), with the Investors (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) party thereto from time to time, pursuant to which the Company issued and sold, and the Investors purchased the Notes and Warrants (each as defined in the Purchase Agreement), subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security and Collateral Agent Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors, Grantee, and the Investors, the Grantors created in favor of Grantee a security interest in, and Grantee became a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Grant, the Grantors granted security interests in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) to Grantee;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2017, (i) against Techstyle, Inc. at Reel 6144, Frame 0761 (ii) against Fabletics, LLC, at Reel 6145, Frame 0124, (iii) against Personal Retailing Inc., at Reel 6144, Frame 0852 and (iv) against ShoeDazzle.com, Inc. at Reel 6145, Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and Grantee reconveys, transfers, and assigns to each Grantor and its successors and assigns any rights Grantee may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Grant or otherwise.

For purposes of this Release, "Trademark Collateral" means all of the Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to the following, in each case whether existing at the time of the

Trademark Grant or thereafter, whether owned at the time of the Trademark Grant or thereafter acquired and wherever the same may be located:

- all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by the Grantors, or hereafter adopted and used, in their business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the "**Trademarks**"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of the Grantors' business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (b) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not the Grantee is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral.

By this document, Grantee agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to the Grantors any and all further documents or instruments and to do, or to authorize the Grantors (or their agents, designees or assignees) to do, any and all further acts which the Grantors (or their agents, designees or assignees) reasonably requests in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and the relevant Grantor's (or its assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, in each case, at the sole expense of Grantor.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

MERKIN FAMILY FOUNDATION, as Granice

By:

Title:

Schedule A to Grant of Trademark Security Interest

COUNTRY	MARK	STATIS	FILING DATE	PILING	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	CLASS	GOODS AND SERVICES	APPLICANE
United States of America	IS		Dec 10, 2009 77891039	77891039	Sep 13, 2011 4026688	4026688		and	TechStyle, Inc.
							35	Online retail store services featuring bags, handbags and luggage	
United States of America	BEAU+ASHE	Registered	Nov 27, 2012 85788357	85788357	Apr 1, 2014 4506885	4506885	18		Shoedazzle.com, Inc.
United States of America	FABKIDS	Registered	Oct 25, 2011 85455857	85455857	Dec 25, 2012 4265558		25	Children's clothing, namely, tops, pants, Fakirts, jackets, dresses, outerwear, namely,	Personal Retailing, Inc
								coats, sweaters, nightwear, sleepwear, athletic pants and infant bodysuits:	
								children's accessories, namely, shoes,	
								headbands, scarves and hats	
							55	Children's clothing, shoes, accessories,	
								books, toys and giftware; computerized on-	
								line ordering services in the field of	
								books, toys and giftware	
							45	Personalized fashion consulting services in	
								the field of children's clothing, shoes and accessories	
Australia	FABLETICS	Registered	Jun 17, 2013 1171368	1171368	Jun 17, 2013 1171368	1171368	18		Just Fabulous, Inc.
								bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder	
							25	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-	
								shrts, long sleeved t-shrts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless	
								tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants,	
								woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long	
								woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or	
								knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets,	
								knit pullover jackets, woven or knit light weight jackets,	
								woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit capris,	
								woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, lackers, lopping outfits, leppings, name.	
								pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks,	
								sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shrts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
							35	Online retail store services featuring	
								sportswear, active wear, sports bags,	
								luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store	
								services featuring sportswear, active wear,	
								sports pags, exercise pags, anneuc pags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	

	Canada	Bahrain	Bahrain	
	FABLETICS	FABLETICS	FABLETICS	
	Registered	Registered	Registered	
	Jun 17, 2013 1	Dec 25, 2016 1	Dec 25, 2016 1	
	1631494	118156	118155	
	Jun 7, 2016	Jul 11, 2017	Jul 11, 2017	
	Iun 7, 2016 TMA940200	118156	118155	
25	18	35	25	45
Sportswert and active wear, namely, short sleeved t- shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tabirts, seamless sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless sports that, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports woren or kint short sleeved tops, woven or kint long sleeved tops, woven or kint tank tops without support, woven or kint is short sleeved tops, woven or kint is support, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint palo shirts, woven or kint is sweat shirts, woven or kint in plackets, woven or kint in sleetes, woven or kint it light weight jackets, woven or kint in sloetes, woven or kint it light weight jackets, woven or kint in sloetes, woven or kint it light weight jackets, woven or kint in sloetes, woven or kint it light weight jackets, woven or kint in sloetes, woven or kint leggings, woven or kint pants, woven or kint leggings, woven or kint pants, woven or kint leggings, harts, beafwear, jackets, jogging ouffits, leggings, pants, parkas, pontolos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sarongs, scarres, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, skorts, soets, ssu visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swin wear, tank tops, urtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, lugage; travel bags, travel cases, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Online retail store services featuring sports wear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Sportswar and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless though seemless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit tests, woven or knit ipplit weight jackets, woven or knit ipplit weight jackets, woven or knit ipplit weight jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, saveat bands, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, atthletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services maturing sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing
	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Fabletics, LLC	Fabletics, LLC	

			European Union	European Union
			FABLETICS	FABLETICS
			Registered	Published
			Jun 17, 2013 1171368	Маг 3, 2017 16433252
			1171368	16433252
			Jun 17, 2013 1171368	
			1171368	
45	35	25	18	03
Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services maturing sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless thirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless shorts, seamless panties, were not knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit and tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit isweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit tops with pullover shirts, woven or knit tops with pullover shirts, woven or knit tops with pullover jackets, woven or knit ight weight jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, Jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, searves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants sweat shirts, sweaters, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants sweat shirts, sweaters, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, worderwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Body wash; body lotion; body spray; lip balm; lip gloss; lip liner; lipstick; hand balm; fragrances; nail paint; nail polish: nail polish base coat; nail polish top coat; nail enamels; nail care preparations; eye shadows; eye liner; eye pencils; eye make-up; make-up for the face and body; make-up preparations for the face and body; face powder; make-up; make-up pencils;make-up preparations; facial make-up.
			Just Fabulous, Inc.	Fabletics, LLC

	India		Hong Kong
	FABLETICS		FABLETICS
	Pending		Registered
	Jun 27, 201		Nov 11, 201
	Jun 27, 2017 3579283		Nov 11, 2016 303960306
			Nov 11, 201
			Nov 11, 2016 (303960306)
35	25	35	5
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved +shirts, long sleeved +shirts, pullover hirts, per shirts, seamless in sleeved thirts, pullover shirts, seamless in sleeved dops, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tops without support, woven or knit seweat shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit seats, woven or knit palkets, woven or knit touterwear jackets, woven or knit shorts, sooks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfils, legging, ponts, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, urtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Retail store services and online retail store services featuring clothing, footwear, headgear, sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, cosmetic and toiletty bags, trunks and travelling bags, water bottles.	Clothing; bootwear, headgear; sportswear and active wear, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover shirts, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless of the state of kinds of sleeved tops, woven or kint tank tops without support, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit platests, woven or knit platests, woven or knit gathes, woven or knit gathes, woven or knit sparts, howen or knit sparts, howen or knit sords, beadwear, sakets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
	Fabletics, LLC		Fablents, LLC

		International Bureau (WIPO)	
		1 FABLETICS	
		Registered	3
		Jun 17, 2013	
		1171368	
		Jun 17, 2013	
		1171368	
33	5	18	35
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, asyportswear, active wear, sports bags, and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	sportswerr and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, bullover shirts, seamless 1-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit palckets, woven or knit in the word or knit palckets, woven or knit in the word or knit legings, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit shorts, sooks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, legging, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, urtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	e of duffle er	, s
		Just Fabulous, Inc.	

			Japan	
			FABLETICS	
			Registered	
			Jun 17, 2013 1171368	
			171368	
			Jun 17, 2013 1171368	
			1171368	
- 45	5	25	18	45
Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services for clotting, sports bags, athletic bags, handbags and luggage; retail store services for clothing, sports bags, athletic bags, handbags and luggage.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless 1-shirts, seamless tash tops, seamless panties, seamless short sleeved tops, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit weats shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover or knit pullover or knit pullover or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, head wear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat hands, sweat shirts, sweaters, ank tops, urtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	exercise bags in the nature of d athletic bags, handbags, duffle pose athletic bags, shoulder	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear
			Just Fabulous, Inc.	

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags as gymnastics and athletics, marine bags, multipurpose sports bags, shoulder bags.	18	1171368	Feb 2, 2016 1171368	1171368	Apr 17, 2014 1171368	Registered	FABLETICS	Mexico
Fabletics, LLC	Online retail store services featuring sports wear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sports wear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	35			2017059973	Jun 1, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Malaysia
Fabletics, I.I.C	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover horded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit pollover shirts, woven or knit pollover shirts, woven or knit pallover or knit pallover or knit teaths, woven or knit teaths, woven or knit shorts, sooks, searves, clothing, namely, head wear, jackets, jogging outfils, leggings, pants, pullovers, searves, shirts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat hirts, sweaters, lank tops, urtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	2.5			Jun 1, 2017 2017059972	Jun 1, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Malaysia
Fabletics, LLC	Online retail store services featuring sports wear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sports wear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	35			186745	Jan 11, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Kuwait
Fabletics, LLC	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover horded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless thirts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit pollover shirts, woven or knit pollover shirts, woven or knit pallover jackets, woven or knit light weight jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants pullovers, searves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, swoters, sorts sweat shorts, sports bras, socks, weat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, wortenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25			186744	Jan 11, 2017 186744	Pending	FABLETICS	Kuwait

	Philippines	
	FABLETICS	
	Pending	
	Jun 2, 2017 42017008565	
	2017008565	
3	25	25
Online retail store services reaturing sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; all the aforesaid services falling in class 35	llower fillower fillower fillower files, sleeved fites, or knit eeved pport, pport, pport, tr polo ven or fts, ft knit knit res, s, shirts, weat	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved T-shirts; Long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweathirts, pullover shirts, seamless tong sleeved tops. Seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless Shorts, woven or knit tank: Tops without support, woven or knit tank: Tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat Shirts, woven or knit poloe shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit sweat Shirts, woven or Knit light woven or knit tegst, woven or knit dackets, woven or knit tegst, woven or knit fants, woven or knit tegst, woven or knit fants, woven or knit tegst, woven or knit shorts, Socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, Jackets, tracksuits, slippers, pants, pullovers, Scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, Jogging outfits, sweat shirts, sweaters, Tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
	Fabletics, LLC	

PARLETICS PORTING TRANSPORT TO A DECEMBER TO A D		sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing							
PARLETICS Pending Jan 1, 2017 14201 2000/0644 Six of Korete PARLETICS Pending Jan 1, 2017 14201/17000/0644 Six of Korete P		sportswerr, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring	ţ						
Panding Jan 1, 2017 141209 CAMLETICS Pending Jan 1, 2017 141201 7000/0544 George Campaigness and Campaignes		Online retail store services featuring	35						
PARLETICS Pending Jan 5, 2017 11399 And 5, 2017		pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.							
PARLETICS Pending Jan 8, 2017 11365 Pending Jan 1, 201		shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat							
PARLETICS Profiling Jun 1, 2017 40201700070554 Freeding Jun 1, 2017 40201700070554		outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts,							
PRINCIPICS Profing Jam 8, 2017 11355 Profing Ja		capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves,							
PABLETICS Pending Jam 5, 2017 111365 Pending Jam 1, 2017		leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit							
PABLETICS Pending Jam 1, 2017 14201706076541 Examiles after a semantes and lever a common semantes particles and the semantes and lever a common semantes and lever a com		woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit							
PRINCENCS Pending Jan 3, 2017 111365 Francisc Services and services a		jackets, woven or knit light weight jackets,							
PABLETICS Panding Jan. 9, 2017 11365 Panding Jan. 9, 2017		woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover							
FABLETICS Pending Jun 1, 2017 142094 PABLETICS Pending Jun 1, 2017 14201 200070554 PABLETICS Pending Jun 1, 2017 14201 200070554 PABLETICS Pending Jun 1, 2017 1420170067654 PABLETICS Pending Pending Jun 1, 2017 1420170067654 Pending Jun 1,		Shirts, Woven or Knit pullover shirts, woven or							
FABLETICS Pending Jun 1, 2017 40201 70067054 Fending Jun 1, 2017		woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo							
FADLETICS Framing Ann 6, 2017 111,509 Squinteed and success of a second state, patients of the event a family, some of event a family, some of the event a family should be specified with particular and the particular an		woven or knit tank tops with built in support,							
FABLETICS Pending Jam 8, 2017 111365 FABLETICS Pending Jam 8, 2017 111365 FABLETICS Pending Jam 1, 2017 1020170067654 FABLETICS Pending Jam 2, 2017 1020170067654 FABLETICS Pending Jam 3, 2017 10201		tops, woven or knit tank tops without support,							
PABLETICS Pending Jan 8, 2017 111394 2.2 September and native year, thanky, samiles is a direct of shift, large severed cristins, palacered challes, palacered chall		short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved							
PABLETICS Pending Jam 8, 2017 111394 Pagains were an unable were, namely, home severed severed series, semiles severed series, semiles of series of semiles series of semiles series of semiles semiles series of semiles semiles semiles and severed semiles		seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit							
PABLETICS Pending Jan 8, 2017 111394 Panding Jan 1, 2017 4020170067654 Pending Jan 1, 2017 4020170067654		tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties,							
PABLETICS Pending Jam 8, 2017 111364 PABLETICS Pending Jam 1, 2017 4020170067654 Page 14 Jam 1, 2017 4020170067654 Page 25 Sportswear and nature wear, namely, samule step with seemal step and the seemal		shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved							
PABLETICS Pending Into 3, 2017 111369 Pagings and surve wear, manchy, same steed clashris, large glaced clashris, large steed clashris, woven or kind large steed clashris, woven or kind palls were a chair large steed clashris, woven or kind palls were a chair large steed clashris, woven or kind palls woven or kind palls were a chair large steed large woven or kind palls woven or kind palls woven or kind palls, woven or kind pa		hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-							
FABLETICS Pending Jam 8, 2017 11304 FABLETICS Pending Jam 8, 2017 11305 FABLETICS Pending Jam 8, 2017 11305 FABLETICS Pending Jam 1, 2017 4020170067654		sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover							
FABLETICS Pending Int 8, 2017 111365 Pending Int 8, 2017 Int 8, 2018 Int 8, 2	Fabletics, LLC		25	70067654	7 40201	Jun 1, 201	Pending	FABLETICS	Republic of Korea
FABLETICS Framing Jan b, 2017 11.3094 Approximate anxieve ear, lamby, about face vide shalles, polyment and anxieve ear, lamby, about face vide shalles polyment and anxieve ear, lamby, about face vide shalles polyment and shall s		clothing							
FABLETICS Pending Jan 8, 2017 111399 22 Selected Saltris, tog lacker was introp, stort selected saltris, son galety of selected saltris, son galety of the selected saltris, pullwore thinks, semiles to selected saltris, pullwore thinks, semiles to semiles to selected saltris, son galety of the selected saltris, semiles tog selected dops, seemless point, soven or kait short selected tops, woven or kait selected, woven		exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and							
PRINCIPLE 2 Pending Jan 8, 2017 111364 Pending Jan 8, 2017 111365		sports wear, active wear, sports bags,							
PABLETICS Frinding Jan 8, 2017 111304 Page		clothing; retail store services featuring							
FABLETICS Pending Jan 8, 2017 111364 Jan 8, 2017 111365 Pending Jan 8, 2017 111365 Pending Jan 8, 2017 111365		exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and							
FABLETICS Feiting Jam 6, 2017 [11304] Jam 8, 2017 [11304] Jam 8, 2017 [11305] Jam 8, 201		sports wear, active wear, sports bags,							
Journal Spot Server and state were a trainery, state to sheed estairs, and serve wear, tamery, state to sheed estairs, and serve wear, tamery, state to sheed estairs, and serve wear, tamery, state to sheed estairs, and served estairs, pullover shifts, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless shorts, woven or knit obps which of severe of the seamless shorts, woven or knit tops without it support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit seamless pants, woven or knit the odded jackets, woven or knit the odded jackets, woven or knit pollowing lackets, woven or knit of the weight in the odded jackets, woven or knit pollowing jackets, woven or knit engaings, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit engaings, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit engaings, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit shorts, soles, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, pugging outfirs, legging, spants, soleds, searves, shirts, shorts, spants, soleds, sweat bank, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, woven or knit shorts, soles, searves, shirts, shorts, spants, soleds, sweat bank, soles, sweat bank, soles, sweat shirts, woven or knit shorts, soles, sweat shirts,	abietics, LLC		33			Jan 8, 201	Pending	FABLETICS	Qatar
seed as hird, and active wear, attained, some or kind tughts, woven or kind take togs without support, woven or kind togs woven or kind pullover shirts, woven or kind pullover shirts, woven or kind togs woven or kind pullover shirts, woven or kind tughts, woven or k	111		36			1 0 -0.1		EARL EARCE	D.L.
Jail 6, 2017 1113094 Seeved t-Shiris, long sleeved t-shiris, pullover sleeved t-shiris, pullover sleeved t-shiris, pullover sleeved t-shiris, long sleeved t-shiris, long sleeved to spire, seamles share spants when the same state to spire shorts, seamles shorts, seamles shorts, seamles spants when the same sport spants, when or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tops without support, woven or knit state tops without support, woven or knit state tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit short state, woven or knit short shirts, woven or knit shorts, woven or knit shorts, woven or knit shorts, sh		turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.							
Petining Jail 5, 2017 [111504] Seleved Tability, all our labelity all ou		snitts, snorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands,							
Jain 8, 2017 [111304] Journayear and anti-ye, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, sublover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless 1- shirts, seamless shorts savenless shorts seamless 1- shirts, seamless shorts savenless shorts seamless shorts savenless shorts savenless shorts savenless shorts savenless shorts seamless shorts savenless shorts seamless shorts short		outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves,							
Jail 8, 201/111394 Seleved 1-shirts, long sleeved -shirts, pullover shirts, seamless 1-shirts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless plants, woren or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit shorts, soven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit indeeds, woven or		clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging							
Jail 6, 2017 111394 Jail 6, 2017 111394 Sleeved tabits, unlever when, inmety, such a sleeved shirts, such over hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless 1-shirts, seamless tabits, seamless tabits, seamless shirts, seamless tabits, seamless shorts, seamless sonts bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts short sleeved tops, woven or kint tab tops whoven or kint tab tops whoven or kint tab tops without support, woven or hait tab tops without support, woven or hait tab tops without support, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint polo shirts, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint pullover shirts, woven or kint hooded jackets, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint tablets, woven		knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves,							
Jan 6, 2017 111394 Jan 6, 2017 111394 Selected shirts, long sleeved shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless panties, soven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit tests,		or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or							
Jail 6, 2017 [11394] Jail 6, 2017 [11394] Sleeved tabitis, long sleeved thirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless song sleeved tops, seamless shorts, seamles		jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven							
Jan 6, 2017 111394 Jan 6, 2017 111394 Sleeved tabits, long sleeved tabits, pullover shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless 1-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless shorts by seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless parties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sale knits, woven or knit pullover jakets, woven		or knit light weight							
Jatt 6, 2017 111394 Jatt 6, 2017 111394 Sleeved tabitrs, underey when, namely, such the boded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless this hirts, seamless that tops, seamless start tops, seamless ports bras, seamless ports who that the tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or hait tank tops without support, woven or hait tank tops without in support, woven or hait tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit polo jakets, woven or knit jak		knit vests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven							
FABLEIR.S Feliating Jan 8, 2017 [111394] Sponswer and an active wear, namely, storic sleeved teshirts, pulloyer holded sweatshirts, pulloyer holded sweatshirts, pulloyer shirts, seamless 1-shirts, one story, seamless tank tops, seamless tops, seamless tong, seamless tong, seamless tong, seamless port bras, seamless port bras, seamless port sevend tops, sween or knit tank tops with our sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pulloyer shirts.		hooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or							
Jan 8, 2017 111394 Served a weat and active weat, namely, subtract hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, seamless 1-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless tong, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless one, soven or knit long steeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts.		woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit							
Jan 6, 2017 111394 Served a lun active vear, inmety, subtract and active vear, inmety, subtract, subtract and active vear, inmety, subtract and active vear, inmety, subtract, subtract and active vear, inmety, subtract, subtract, subtract, subtract, seamless tank tops, seamless in knops, seamless ink, pullover shirts, seamless in knops, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless parties, voven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit and tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support.		shirts,							
Jain 8, 2017 [111394] Served a sharits, and over wear, namely, such that short steemed sharits, tog steeved teshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless 1-shirts, seamless take tops, seamless panties, tog steeved ops, seamless panties, seamless panties, seamless panties, woven or knit short steeved tops, woven or knit ops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support,		woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo							
FABLEIRCS Fending Jan 8, 2017 [111394] Selected tabints, log sleeved tabints, pullover hooded aweatishirts, pullover hooded aweatishirts, pullover shirts, seamless to shirts, seamless to shirts, seamless tops, seamless song sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, owen or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support,		woven or knit tank tops with built in support,							
FABLEIRCS Fending Jan 8, 2017 [111394] Sleeved she and a drive wear, namely, such a sleeved before the shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless 1-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless tongs, seamless tongs, seamless tongs, seamless tongs, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless tongs, seamless, se		tops, woven or knit tank tops without support,							
FABLETICS Fending Jan 6, 2017 [111394] sleeved shirts, by gleeved testirs, pullover shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless 1- shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless porties seamless sports bras, seamless ponties, weamless sports bras, seamless ponties, weamless ponts woven or knit		short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved							
FABLEIR.S renaing Jan 8, 2017 [111304] Spuriswear and active wear, inantely, suitor sleeved t-shirts, pullover sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless to shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tong sleeved tons, seamless song sleeved tons seamless song sleeved tons seamless song sleeved tons seamless to shirts.		seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit							
FABLEIRCS renaing Jan 8, 2017 [111394] Seeved t-shirts, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tank tops, seamless tong sleeved.		tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties,							
FABLEIRCS renaing Jan 6, 2017 [111394] Spottswear and active wear, industry, such a sleeved t-shirts, pullover sleeved t-shirts, pullover thought wearshirts millower shirts seamless t-		shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved							
FABLETICS renaing Jan 6, 2017 111304 22 density where and active wear, marrier, submitted, where her observed where submitted with a benefit where submitted with the form of search where submitted with the form of the submitted with the subm		hooded ewestshirts millover shirts seamless t							
	aniencs, EEA		2.2	-	11120	Jan 6, 201	Summa	ESTOLICA	Qatal

Singapore	Sandi Arabia	Saudi Arabia
FABLETICS	FABLETICS	FABLETICS
Pending	Registered	Registered
Iun 2, 2017 4020	Dec 20, 2016 1438	Dec 20, 2016 1438006807
40201710154T	1438006808	006807
	Mar 20, 2017 1438006808	Mar 20, 2017 1438006807
SS	35 A P 80 P 8 R O 8 R M 8 8 8 D A C 15 A 8 8 R M H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H	25 **C
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover hotels sleeved t-shirts, pullover shirts, seamless thoded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless though seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, so that the state of t	Administrative processing of purchase orders; Advertising; Auctioneering; Business information; Business information; Business information of the licensing of the goods and services of others; Commercial information and advice for consumers [consumer advice shop]; Compilation of information into computer databases; Demonstration of goods; Dissemination of advertising matter; Import-export agencies; Invoicing; Management assistance (Commercial or industrial ——); Marketing; On-line advertising purposes; Demonstration of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; Organization of trade fairs for commercial or advertising purposes; Precurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for others [purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; Sales promotion for others; Shop window dressing	Bandanas (neckerchiefs); Bodices [lingerie]; Belts [clothing]; Coats: Brassieres; Caps Belts (clothing); Coats: Brassieres; Caps [neadwear]; Clothing for gymnastics; Clothing of Inntations of leather; Clothing of leather; Corsets [clothing]; Cyclists' clothing; Gloves [clothing]; Headgear for wear; Hoods [clothing]; Hosiery; Jackets (clothing]; Jerseys (clothing]; Jumpers [pullovers]; Knitwear [clothing]; Leg warmers; Leggings [rousers]; Mittens; Motorists' clothing; Outerclothing; Pants; Petticoats; Pullovers; Sandals; Scarfs; Shirts; Short-sleeve shirts; Shoes; Shirts; Skorts; Skull caps; Slippers; Slips [undergarments]; Sock suspenders; Sockes; Sports jerseys; Sports shoes; Stockings; Stockings (Sweat-absorbent —); Sun visors; Sweat-absorbent underclothing [undergarments]; Tee-shirts; Tights; Underclothing; Underclothing (Anti-sweat —); Waterproof clothing; Wristbands [clothing
Fabletics, LLC	Fabletics, LLC	Fabletics, LLC

United Arab Emirates		Thailand	
FABLETICS		FABLETICS	
Published		Pending	
Dec 24, 2016 265390		Jun 6, 2017 17	
5390		170119252	
25	35	25	35
Bandans [neckerchiefs]; Bodices [lingene]; Belts [clothing]; Coats; Brassieres; Caps [headwear]; Clothing for gymnasties; Clothing of imitations of leather; Clothing of leather; Corsets [clothing]; Half-boots; has; Headbands [clothing]; Half-boots; has; Headbands [clothing]; Haekets [clothing]; Jerseys [clothing]; Hosiery, Jackets [clothing]; Jerseys [clothing]; Hosiery, Jackets [clothing]; Jerseys [clothing]; Hosiery, Jackets [clothing]; Jerseys [clothing]; Hosiers; Jackets [clothing]; Jerseys [clothing]; Homper dresses; Jumpers [pullovers]; Knitwear [clothing]; Leg warmers; Leggings [rousers], Mittens; Motorists' clothing; Outerclothing; Pants; Petticoats; Pullovers; Sandals; Scarfs; Skull caps; Slippers; Slips [undergarments]; Sock suspenders; Socks; Sports jerseys; Sports shoes; Stockings; Stockings (Sweat-absorbent); Sun visors; Sweat-absorbent underclothing [underwear]; Sweaters; Swinsuits; Teddies [undergarments]; Tee-shirts; Tights; Underclothing; Underclothing (Anti-sweat); Waterproof clothing; Wristbands [clothing]	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, atthletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover shirts, seamless thooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless the shirts, seamless that tops, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit wests, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit tests, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit tests, woven or knit tests, woven or knit legtings, woven or knit shorts, soeks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, soeks, sweat bands, sweat shirts, sw	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing
Fabletics, LLC		Fabletics, LLC	

United States of America			United States of America	United Arab Emirates
FABLETICS			FABLETICS	FABLETICS
Registered			Registered	Published
Apr 9, 2013 85899473			Dec 18, 2012 85805165	Dec 24, 2016 265391
9473			5165	91
Apr 1, 2014 4507778			May 5, 2015 4731957	
35	45	25	18	35
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others: providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover sleeved t-shirts, pullover bloeded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless that tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless shorts bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, so woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit tests, woven or knit pants, woven or knit eggings, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, sweaters, tank tops, urtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Administrative processing of purchase orders; Advertising, Auctioneering; Business information: Business information: Business information: Business information: Business management of sports people; Commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services of others; Commercial information and advice for consumers [consumer advice shop]; Compilation of information into computer databases: Demonstration of goods; Dissemination of advertising matter; Importasional accompanies; Invoicing; Management assistance (Commercial or industrial —); Marketing; On-line advertising on a computer network; Organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; Organization of trade fairs for commercial or advertising purposes; Procurement services for other businesses]; Sales promotion for others; Shop window dressing
Just Fabulous, Inc.			Just Fabulous, Inc.	Fabletics, LLC

Canada				Australia
រឹង				alia
FAI				FAI
FABLETICS & Design				FABLETICS & Design
Registered				Registered
Dec 12, 2013 1656092				Dec 30, 2013 1231138
3 1656092				3 1231138
				D
Jul 14, 2017				Dec 30, 2013 1231138
Jul 14, 2017 TMA975720				1231138
20				
18	45	35	25	18
Sports bags, exercise bags in the natur gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, dur bags, all-purpose athletic bags, should	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic personal shopping services for others; providing information about active we sportswear, and athletic gear fashion to provision of fashion information on as wear, sportswear and athletic gear via website	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing sunglasses; retail store services featus sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing sunglasses	Sportswear and active wear, namely, si sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, bullover shirts, seamless that tops, seamless that tops, seamless that tops, seamless that tops, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woves short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without it is woven or knit pull were thirt, so woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, see clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, be coats, gloves, hats, head wear, jackets, outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rain scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skir sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, shunderwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the natur gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duf bags, all-purpose athletic bags, should bags
exercise bag I athletic ba Iypacks, wa Iypacks athletic	sportswear, sping servic ormation ab nd athletic ; ashion info ear and ath	store servic ctive wear, , athletic ba stail store se ctive wear, , athletic ba	d active wear as, long sleew, hirts, pullow hirts, pullow hirts, pullow is tank tops, s sports bras, i sports, bras, bras, bras, bras, bras, pull is, pants,	exercise bag 1 athletic ba 1 athletic ba 1 athletic wa 1 athletic
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bag	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; sportswear, and athletic gear transports of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover blooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless teshirts, pullover shirts, seamless teshirts, pullover shirts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit ong sleeved tops, woven or knit ong sleeved tops, woven or knit ong sleeved tops, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit ight weight jackets, woven or knit light weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit bants, socks, scarves, shirts, shorts, socks, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristshands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and arthetic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags
Just Fabulous, Inc.			ř <u>č</u>	Just Fabulous, Inc.
lous, Inc.				lous, Inc.

	eagings, woven or kint horts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, head wear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, urrlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.							
	woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pollo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit tight weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit jackets, w							
Fabletics, LLC	<u> </u>	25		3579284	Jun 27, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS & Design	India
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	45						
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35						
	leggings, woven or knit pairs, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit shorts, sooks, scarves; clothing, namely, bandanas, beamies, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, sooks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, taak tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover hoded sweatshirts, pullover hoded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit instrusers in skets woven or knit instrusers in skets, woven or knit instrusers in skets woven or knit instrusers in skets, woven or knit instrusers in skets woven or knit instrusers woven	25						

	International Bureau (WIPO)		Indonesia	
	FABLETICS & Design		FABLETICS & Design	
	Registered		Pending	
	Dec 30, 2013		Jul 3, 2017	
	1231138		D002017029460	
	Dec 30, 2013			
	1231138			
25	18	35	25	35
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pollover shirts, woven or knit pullover of knit pollover or knit pullover or knit pullover or knit tests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit shorts, soven or knit eapris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, head wear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visons, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit is sea shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit seast, woven or knit ight weight jackets, woven or knit ight weight jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, worderwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.
	Just Fabulous, Inc.		Fabletics, LLC	

			Japan		
			FABLETICS & Design		
			n Registered		
			Dec 30, 2013 1231138		
			231138		
			Dec 30, 2013 1231138		
			1231138		
45	35	25	18	45	35
Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	Online retail store services for sportswear, sports bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services for sportswear, sports bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless thoused sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit tests, woven or knit pullover spackets, woven or knit thorts, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves; clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses
			Just Fabulous, Inc.		

	Philippines FABLETICS & Design	Malaysia FABLETICS & Design	
	Pending	Pending	
	Jun 23, 2017	Jun 23, 2017 2017061785	
	Jun 23, 2017 42017009837	2017061785	
35	25	35	
Online retail store services featuring sports wear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless that tops, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tops, without support, woven or knit tank tops withoult in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover fait tooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit teggings, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging ouffits, leggings, pours, pullovers, searves, shirts, sports, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, supports, worderwear, vests, wristbands, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless 1-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit light weight jackets, woven or knit thats, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit shorts, soven or knit leggings, woven or knit shorts, soven or knit capits, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging ouffits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, vests, wristbands.
	Fabletics, LLC	Fabletics, LLC	

United States of America		Singapore		Republic of Korea
FABLETICS & Design		FABLETICS & Design		FABLETICS & Design
Registered		Pending		Pending
Dec 16, 2013 86144462		Jun 23, 2017 40201712001P		Jun 23, 2017 40201 70078523
14462)1712001P)170078323
Dec 30, 2014 4662161				
52161				
18 Ss	35 O		35 O	
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, seamless thooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless shorts seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, in thooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit tests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit tests, woven or knit tests, woven or knit teagings, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, searves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat shirts, sweaters lank tops, urtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	sportswear and active wear, namely, snort sleeved t-shirts, pullover shirds, seamless ong sleeved t-shirds, pullover shirds, seamless shirds, seamless song sleeved tops, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless shorts, seamless parties, seamless shorts, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit tests, woven or knit pallover fackets, woven or knit that, sooks, seaves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, seaves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat shirts, spots bras, socks, sweat shirts, spots bras, socks, sweat shirts, spots bras, socks, wat shirts, sweaters hands, sweat pants, sweaters, underwear, vests, wristbands.
Just Fabulous, Inc.		Fabletics, LLC		Fablencs, LLC

Australia	United States of America	European Union			
J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	IZABELLA RUE	FABLETICS Logo			
Registered	Registered	Published			
Nov 14, 2010 1070308	Jan 10, 2013 85820419	Mar 3, 2017 016433261			
070308	35820419)16433261			
Nov 14, 2010 1070308	Feb 4, 2014 4478982				
1070308	4478982				
18	25	03	45	35	25
Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Footwear	Body wash; Body Jorion; Body spray; Lip balm; Lip gloss; Lip liner; Lipstick; Hand balm; Fragrances; Nail paint; Nail polish; Nail polish base coat; Nail polish top coat; Nail polish base coat; Nail polish top coat; Nail enamels; Nail care preparations; Eye shadows; Eye liner; Eye pencils; Eye make-up; Make-up for the face and body; Make-up preparations for the face and body; Race powder; Make-up; Make-up powder; Make-up powder; Make-up pencils; Make-up preparations; Make-up for the face and body; Facial make-up	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweathirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweathirts, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit eapsi, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely bandanas, beanies, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfirs, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, searves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Fabletics, LLC			

	European Union				Canada	
	J JUSTFABULOUS & Design				J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	
	Registered				Registered	
	Nov 14, 2010 1070308				Nov 15, 2010 1503678	
	1070308				1503678	
	Nov 14, 2010 1070308				Nov 27, 2013	
	1070308				TMA866041	
25	18	45	35	25	18	25
Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ourfits, neckies, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services, providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear. Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
	Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swinn wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	lbags, Luggage; travel packs, daypacks, fanny packs, waist ent bags for travel, duffle bags, athletic bags, travel bags, gs, briefcases, attached cases	18	010237113	Feb 2, 2012	010237113	Sep 2, 2011	Registered	JF & Design	European Union
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeants, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parks, prochos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, pronchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, slifts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
TechStyle, Inc.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18	4115866	Mar 20, 2012	85176018	Nov 12, 2010 85176018	Registered	I JUSTFABULOUS & Design	United States of America
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	18	1070308	Nov 14, 2010 1070308	1070308	Nov 14, 2010 1070308	Registered	I IUSTFABULOUS & Design	International Bureau (WIPO)

Chile	Chile	Chile			United States of America	
IF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Linear Design	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Linear Design	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Linear Design			JF & Design	
Registered	Registered	Registered			Registered	
Oct 12, 2011 973938	Oct 12, 2011 973937	Oct 12, 2011 973936			Aug 31, 2011 85979313	
73938	73937	73936			5979313	
Apr 25, 2013 1006996	Jan 24, 2013 988081	Jan 24, 2013 988079			Jul 2, 2013 4362499	
1006996	988081	988079			4362499	
35	25	18	45	35	18	45
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, necktes, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands."	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, jeans, pants, sandals, shirts Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, clothing; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, clothing	Purses, handbags, shoulder bags	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.			TechStyle, Inc.	

	Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35						
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wrisibands.	25						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods I made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddler; purses, handbags, luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	18	Jan 12, 2012 10556025	10556025	Jan 12, 2012 10556025	Registered	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Stacked Design	European Union
	14.1000ts 15.Caps							
	13.Blouses							
	12.Blazers							
	10.Beanies 11.Belts							
	9.Bathing suits							
	8.Bandanas							
	7. Sports tops							
	6. Undershirts							
	5. Tops (except undershirts and sports tops)							
	4. Pantyhose							
	3.Sandals							
	2.Sports shoes						Dillea Design	
Just Fabulous, Inc.	1.Shoes (except sports shoes)	25	Sep 23, 2011 TM362455	821785	Sep 23, 2011 821785	Registered	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered	Thailand

	Benelux				Austria	
	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design				JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	
	Registered				Registered	
	Sep 19, 2014				Sep 19, 2014 1240637	
	1240637				1240637	
	Sep 19, 2014				Sep 19, 2014 1240637	
	11240637				1240637	
25	18	44	35	25	18	
Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, uspenders, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	retsonal snopping services for third parties. Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back. Ju packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant), Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website because of the service of the	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ourfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Legal services; security services for the protection of property and individuals; personal and social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals; fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.
	Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	Estonia JF IU Desig				Denmark JF JUS Design		
	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design				TFAB Stacked		
	Registered				Registered		
	Sep 19, 2014 1:				Sep 19, 2014 1240637		
	1240637				240637		
	Sep 19, 2014				Sep 19, 2014 1240637		
	1240637				1240637		
25	18	44	35	25	18	44	
Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	rd parties back / packs, el, duffle vel bags, cases.	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant), personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant). Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring stoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring stoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Personal Shopping services for third parties Purses, handbags, lugeage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses, retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.
	Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.		

packs, ntral ba, iffel bag ags, cases	Wallets, handbags, luggage, backpacks, nucksacks, walking backpacks, ventral bags, belt bags, travel, garment bags, duffel bags, gym bags to use multiple, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases	18							
ets, pecks, peck	Articles of jewelery namely bracelets, put necklaces, rings, earrings, ras-de-necks, put bracelets on the arm; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewelery boxes; watches	14		Apr 28, 2014 4087242	14087242	Apr 28, 2014 4087242	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	France
ird parti	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
hion t fashion te n	(fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	1							
e, cloud	not weat, bugs, inaturoags, inggage, clouning and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.								
ng sho	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	35							
vests,	tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.								
ds, swe n wear.	sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear,								
s, saror s, sock	pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks,								
onchos	overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,								
ses, boo headwe kties,	suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, lackets, leans, logging outfits, neckties.								
es and as, bath	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing	25							
back y packs 'el, duff wel bag cases.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1:	11240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Finland
ird part	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
hion t fashior te	(fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website								
n frenc	advisory services relating to fashio	44							
andbag	featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.								
e, cloth	footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services								
ng sho	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	35							

packs, vackpacks, vacypacks, ranny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bass brieferases affects exectly cases.
Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back
Personal Shopping services for third parties
advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18		Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	International Bureau (WIPO)
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website								
	trends (fashion consultant); Provide								
	advice; Provide information about fashion								
	advisory services relating to fashion trends	44							
	luggage, clothing and sunglasses.								
	and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags,								
	footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing								
	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	35							
	wristbands.								
	tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests,								
	pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear,								
	sun visors suspenders sweat bands sweat								
	pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandais, sarongs,								
	overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,								
	jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,								
	caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear,								
	suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots,								
	sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing								
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and	25							
	shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.								
	hage all nurrose athletic bage travel bage								
	packs, backpacks, daypacks, ranny packs,							Design	
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014	1240637	Sep 19, 2014	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked	Hungary
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	consultant) by means of a website								
	information about fashion (fashion								
	trends (fashion consultant); Provide								
	advice: Provide information about fashion								
	advisory services relating to fashion trends	44							
	luggage, clothing and sunglasses.								
	featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags,								
	and sunglasses; retail store services								
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing	33							
	wristbands.								
	tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests,								
	pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear,								
	sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat								
	scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks,								
	overans, pyjamas, pants, parkas, poncnos, pullovers rainwear robes sandals saronos								
	jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,								
	caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear,								
	suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots,								
	sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing	60							
	Clathing footnoon handsoon shoop and	35							

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	IF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Latvia
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	(fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion rends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website								
	advisory services relating to fashion trends	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	wristbands.								
	tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests,								
	sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat								
	scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks,								
	pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,								
	overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,								
	caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear,								
	suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots,								
	sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing								
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and	25							
	shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.								
	waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle								
	packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs,							Design	
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back	81	1240637	Sep 19, 2014	1240637	Sep 19, 2014	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked	Ireland
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	consultant) by means of a website								
	information about fashion (fashion								
	advice; Provide information about fashion								
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion	44							
	luggage, clothing and sunglasses.								
	featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags,								
	and sunglasses; retail store services								
	Contine retail store services reaturing snoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing	33							
	Wristbands.	26							
	tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests,								
	pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear,								
	sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat								
	scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks,								
	pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,								
	jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,								
	caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear,								
	suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots,								
	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and	25							

serves, stiris, stores, stardas, socials, survey, stiris, stores, stardas, socials,		JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Norway
Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 45 25 44 44 44 45 44 44			
Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 45 46 47 48 49 41 44 44			
35 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 45 25			
Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 			
Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 25 35			
Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 45 25			
35 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 45 25			
Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 25			
Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 25			
Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 25			
35 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 45			
35 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 45 8 25			
35 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 45 25			
35 36 37 44 45 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 18			
Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 45 25			
35 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44 25			
35 35 8ep 19, 2014 1240637 44			
35 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44			
35 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44			
35 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 44		Design	
35	Registered	TFAB Stacked	Lithuania
pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarong scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, shocks, socks sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swin wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests,			
pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, saron, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat bands, sweat shirts, shorts is the same shirts as			
pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, saron, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks			
pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, saron			
overalls, ponts, ponchos,			
iackers, ieans, iopoino antifis, neckies, iackers, ieans, iopoino antifis, neckies			
Suits, peinnes, beits, biazers, biouses, ocots, cars desease cloves hist headway			
sandals; clotting, namely, bandanas, bathing			

carps, conts, dress, gloves, hats, headvair, packers, james, paging outfits, nexicities, polymus, pants, parkas, poeths, pullowers, rainewear, robes, sankals, sarougs, surves, shirts, shorts, skirts, shorts	Slovakia JF JUSTFAB Stacked Registered Sep 19, 2014 1240637 Design		Poland JF JUSTFAB Stacked Registered Sep 19, 2014 1240637 Design		
	Sep 19, 2014 1240637		Sep 19, 2014 1240637		
					caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwea jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarong, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.

Personal Shopping services for third parties Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags,
44
35
25
18
44
35
25

17-11/STFA-B-Stacktod Registered Sup 19, 2014 (24/057) Sup 19, 2014 (24/057) 45 Design Sup 19, 2014 (24/057) 18 25 45 45 45 45	Just Fabulous, Inc.		18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	11240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Turkey
Design Septemble Registered Regi		Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
Design: FinistryAB Stacked Registered Sep 19, 2014 200627 Sep		information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website								
FIRSTFAB Stacked Registered Supple 2014 200577 Sup 19, 2014 200577		advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant): Provide								
Colling roll of Colling and Section (1984). So the Colling roll of Colling rol		advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion	44							
Littististis del controlle del		luggage, clothing and sunglasses.								
EPINTFAB Standard Registered Sep 19, 2014 1206677 18 Pares, and specify policy in mutative about featuring above, many pares and pares a		and sunglasses; retail store services								
According to cover in tangent, success and control in the control		footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing	33							
LTINITARS Standard Registered Sup 19, 2014 1240637		wristbands.	35							
Learning, Johnson, See June 2014. 1240637 JEJUSTFAD Sandeed Registered Sep 19, 2014 1240637 Jesus June 2014 1240637 Je		tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests,								
Contrating, towerent, meaugent, seaters, and sanishes, feeling, marrier, blantens, before, blantens, before, blantens, before, blantens, before, some one of the seaters, and th		pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear,								
A change, towers, managen, sawes and standards, below flowers, managen, sawes and standards, below flowers, books, books, consequence of the flowers of the flowers and standards of the flowers of the flowers, books, books, caps, cooks, drasses, gloses, this hadrest, books, change, change, below, flowers, books, sawes, sawes, sayes, permitten, and the flowers of the flowers, books, samely, samely, permitten, permitt		scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks,								
Examing coower, integer, stores and sendals; clothing, much) bandanase, behing strits, beanes, belts, blazer, blones, bother, cast, desses, blones, bother, strits, beanes, belts, blazer, blones, bother, strits, beanes, belts, blazer, blones, bother, strits, blanes, blones, bother, strits, blanes, blones, bother, strits, places, blones, bother, strits, places, blones, bother, strits, places, blones, bother, strits, places, plant, places, plant, places, plant, places, plant, places, plant, places, strits, blant, scotta, strits, blaces, color, and know, strits, plant, spear, blant, scotta, strits, blant, scotta, scotta, strits, blant, scotta, sc		pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,								
Light Stacked Registered Sep 19, 2014 1240637 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 Sep 19, 2014 1240637 Light Stackers, places, allegage, clothing and suggisters and she had were the suggest continued and suggest series from packs and suggest continued and s		overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,								
Activity of the control of the contr		jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,								
Chatturg, toweren, netasgen; aware and as clothing a marky bandanes, butters, but a sand as clothing a marky bandanes, butters, but a sand as clothing a marky bandanes, but should be a sain, beanies, belts, blazers, blosses, boost, cars, coars, dress, pelves, belts, blazers, blosses, boost, cars, coars, cars, cars, cars, cars, belts, blazers, blosses, boost, cars,		suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots,								
Learners, blanks, services, sundaks, sarougs, scares, shires, shorts, shires,		sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing								
Leading thousen, treating to swear, treating to swear, treating to swear, treating to swear, treating and syndays, befulling surity, bearies, befully gainly, bearies, befully, bearies, befully, bearies, befully, bearies, befully, bearies, befully, bearies, befully, gainly, purity,		Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and	25							
Country, Develor, Languager, Involved and Supplying services for third parties LELIUSTEAB Stacked Registered Sep 19, 2014 1240637 Design Cannadas Colding, namely, Endadans, bentile, sandasis, colding, namely, clothing, and suppliess, shorts, shirts, sheads, so caps, coats, classes, polyments, speaks, speaks, surface, shorts, skirts, sheads, so coeks, samely, samely, speaks, shirts, shorts, skirts, sheads, so coeks, samely, samely, speaks, speaks, stands, sarougs, samely, speaks, shirts, shorts, skirts, sheads, so coeks, samely, samely, speaks, shirts, shorts, skirts, sheads, so coeks, samely, seas, clothing and suppliess, retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses, seas, shorts, sheads, sheads, luggage, clothing and sunglasses, sheads, sheads, luggage, travelse featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, travelse, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, travelse, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, travelse, footwear, bags, footwear, bags		shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.								
counting howear, incauged, such sands, clothing, manely, bandanas, buthing suits, beanies, blazers, bloazes, boases, coveralls, pijamas, pants, parks, park		waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle								
Segues of Segues		packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs,							Design	
	Just Fabulous, Inc	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014		Sep 19, 2014	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked	Switzerland
		Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
		consultant) by means of a website								
		trends (fashion consultant); Provide								
		advice; Provide information about fashion								
		advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion	44							
		luggage, clothing and sunglasses.								
		featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags,								
		and sunchasses: retail store services								
		Online retail store services featuring shoes,	35							
		wristbands.								
		pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear,								
		sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat								
		scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks,								
		pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,								
		jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,								
		caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear,								
		suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots,								
		sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing	Ę							

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Watches; Wrist watches; Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs	14	TMA950596	Sep 27, 2016 TMA950596	1645235	Sep 25, 2013 1645235	Registered	JUST FAB	Canada
ing ing	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	45							
s,	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.								
	Personal Shopping services for third parties Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	45 18	Oct 10, 2014 UK00003053274	Oct 10, 2014	Apr 28, 2014 UK00003053274	Apr 28, 2014	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	United Kingdom
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
90	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
, 00 I	Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ouffits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							

United States of America				International Bureau (WIPO)		
JUST FAB				JUST FAB		
Registered				Registered		
May 14, 2010 85039190				Apr 20, 2011 10		
(039190				1084981		
Jul 31, 2012 4183738				Apr 20, 2011		
4183738				1084981		
35	45	35	25	18	25	
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trends; provision of information on fashion via a website; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfus, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, urtlenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Shoe accessories, namely, buckles, bows, flowers, clips; Shoe ornaments not of precious metal Metal key chains; Metal rings and chains for keys	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, bandbags, luggage; travel backpacks, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; women's footwear, namely, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, shoes and sendals; clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, betts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, jackets, jeans, jogging ourfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands; headwear, hats, sun visors
TechStyle, Inc.		_		Just Fabulous, Inc.		

	tashnon, providing online tashnon questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.						
onal sion	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on	45					
s, ing	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35					
ps,	Footwear, namely, shoes, sandals, boots, heels, and sneakers; clottling, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, belts, blazers, blouses, coats, dresses, jackets, jeans, jogging outfus, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, untlenecks, underwear, vests; headwear, namely, beanies, caps, and hats	25					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, travel bags shoulder bags, briefcases.	18		Apr 2, 2015 1722195	Allowed	JUST FABULOUS	Canada
	All goods listed in this class	35	Nov 30, 2012 2542952	Sep 7, 2011 3113566	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	Argentina
	All goods in this class. All goods covered in this Class.	25	2542941 2542942	Sep 7, 2011 3113564 Sep 7, 2011 3113565	Registered Registered	JUST FABULOUS JUST FABULOUS	Argentina Argentina
	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18	4293503		Registered	JUST FAB	United States of America
ş, ,,,	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, searves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, urtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25	Feb 19, 2013 4292790	Nov 12, 2010 85176016	Registered	JUST FAB	United States of America
·	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45					

Japan JUST FABULOUS Registered				International Bureau JUST FABULOUS Registered (WIPO)		
ed Dec 6, 2011 i 113430				ed Dec 6, 2011 1113430		
0 Dec 6, 2011 1113430				Dec 6, 2011		
1113430 18	45	35	25	1113430 18		
ly el	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing to personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunplasses.	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, Jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ourfits, neckies, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, swear bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	74	

Peru	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico			
JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS			
Tous	TOUS	TOUS	TOUS			
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			
Sep 7, 2011 466590	Sep 2, 2011 1208168	Sep 2, 2011 1208167	Sep 2, 2011 1208166			
466590	1208168	1208167	1208166			
Jun 4, 2	Feb 20, 2	Feb 20, 2	Apr 9, 2			
Jun 4, 2012 004385	Feb 20, 2012 1269150	Feb 20, 2012 1269149	Apr 9, 2012 1277714			
18	25	18	35	45	35	25
Purses, handbags, Luggage and travel packs; Just Fabulous, Inc. included in this class; backpacks, daypacks, small backpacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat tank tops, turlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags. shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Online retail store services for dress - shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.			

Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and
18
44
45
20

	Australia	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	United States of America	
	JUSTEAB	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
	Jul 4, 2014 12	Sep 29, 2011 173602011	Sep 29, 2011 17		Aug 31, 2011 85979128	
	1223410	3602011	173592011	3582011	979128	
	Jul 4, 2014	Oct 19, 2012 S052386	Oct 19, 2012 P322427	Oct 19, 2012 P322426	Jun 18, 2013 4355611	
	1223410	S052386	9322427	P322426	4355611	
25	18 4	35	25		25	
umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages. Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	laces, rings, sious sious sht; travel travel ks, garment sorts bags tttaché leather; eather);	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Pluses, handbags, luggage; travel bags, travel cases, all purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags Sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, blouses, boots, jeans, jogging outfits, pants, sandals, shirts, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	TechStyle, Inc.	

Brazil				Benelux	
JUSTFAB				TUSTFAB	
Published				Registered	
Jul 4, 2014 907928338				Jul 4, 2014 122	
928358				1223410	
				Jul 4, 2014 l	
				1223410	
25	35	25	18	14	35
Women's sloes, sandals, sloes and footwear; clothing, namely, jeans; Layettes [clothing]; Bathing suits; Raincoats; Costumes (Masquerade –); Hats; Hosiery; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves; Belts [clothing]; Chasubles; Sashes for wear; Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks; Wedding voile.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; namiples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	jewellery boxes; Watches. Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walleting sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	, necklaces, rings, s; Precious -wrought;	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with tashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

,	goods on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal shopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	ttes ry; ing];	25		Jun 15, 2016 20305464	Jun	Pending	JUSTFAB	China
Just Fabulous, Inc.	ack packs, l, duffle el bags, asses; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	18	Jan 17, 2017 907928323 Jan 17, 2017 907928293	Jul 4, 2014 907928323 Jul 4, 2014 907928293	Jul	Registered Registered	JUSTFAB	Brazil
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Communication media (Presentation of goods on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal slooping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion.	35		Jul 4, 2014 907928374	Jul	Published	JUSTFAB	Brazil

		Croatia	China	China	China	China	
		IUSTFAB	JUSTFAB	IUSTFAB	JUSTFAB	IUSTFAB	
		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	ď
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Jan 6, 2014 13860983	Jan 6, 2014 13860982	Jan 6, 2014 13860981	Jul 10, 2017	
		223410	3860983	3860982	3860981		
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Jan 21, 2017	Feb 21, 2015 13860982	Nov 7, 2016 13860981		
		1223410	13860983	13860982	13860981		
25	18	14	14	18	25	25	;
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, Jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	, necklaces, rings, s; Precious -wrought;	ecklaces, rings, Precious rought;	cks, bags, ss; ss; -);	nes for wear; Wimples; ver caps; Sleep masks.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; clothing, namely, jeans; Layettes [clothing]; Bathing suits; Raincoats; Costumes (Masquerade -); Hats; Hosiery; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves; Belts [clothing]; Chasubles; Sashes for wear, Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks; Wedding voile.	goods on —), for retail purposes; Markeing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal stopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].
		Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	TechStyle, Inc.	

	Denmark				Czech Republic	
	JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB	
	Registered				Registered	
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
	23410				23410	
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
	223410				.223410	
18	14	35	25	18	14	35
Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, Juearrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	natural guts for sausages. Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans, layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; mamples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs), laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather);	mely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, okers, arm cuffs; Precious rought or semi-wrought; oxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
	Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

Finland				Estonia		
JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB		
Registered				Total Provisional Refusal		
Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410		
223410				223410		
Jul 4, 2014 1223410						
[223410						
14	35	25	18	14	35	25
Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings. Juse earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suis; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, Jusearrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoatts; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; mamples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.		

		France			
		JUSTFAB			
		Total Provisional Refusal			
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410			
		1223410			
25	18	14	ઝ	25	18
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	metals, unwrought or sem-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches. Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guis for sausages.	orthers in making purchases; obsiness information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers. Lewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, Just Fabulous, Inc. learnings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.			

Greece				Germany		Germany	
JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB		ЛІЗТҒАВ	
Registered				Total Provisional Refusal		Registered	
Jul 4, 2014				Jul 4, 2014		Apr 30, 2014	
1223410				1223410		Apr 30, 2014 3020140455102	
Jul 4, 2014						Jul 31, 2014	
1233410						Jul 31, 2014 302014045510	
14	35	25	18	14	18	14	35
Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sansages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earnings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.		Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.		Just Fabulous, Inc.	

		India	
		JUSTFAB	
		Per	
		Pending	
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
		1223410	
25	18	14	35
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, Just Fabulous, Inc. earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages. Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoasts; costumes; lats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing]. Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
		Iust Fabulous, Inc.	

	Ireland		International Bureau (WIPO)	
	JUSTFAB		JUSTFAB	
Ketusai	Total Provisional		Registered	
	Jul 4, 2014 12		Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
	1223410		23410	
			Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
			1223410	
17 000	35	18	14	35
metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches. Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs), laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sansages.	communication ting services; rganizational rection with management and ervices in dds; business mal consultancy business mal consultancy business on trends; y to fashion; advice for ardvice for precious	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages. Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubbes; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleen masks; veils (clothine)	rings,	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for
	Just Fabulous, Inc.		Just Fabulous, Inc.	

Latvia				Japan		
JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB		
Registered				Registered		
Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410		
223410				223410		
Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410		
1223410				1223410		
14	35	25	18	14	35	25
Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, Just earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, Jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, Just earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.		

		Lesotho JUSTFAB Registered Jul 4, 2014 1223410			
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410			
25	18	14	35	2.5	18
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; ramcoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; gridles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches. Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travell backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guis for saussages.	consumers. Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, Just Fabulous, Incearrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales, marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for commercial information and advice for	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, wast packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, waltets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.	LL.		

Malaysia				Lithuania	
JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB	
Registered				Registered	
Jul 4, 2014 2014007541				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
(4007541				23410	
Jul 4, 2014 2014007541				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
)14007541				23410	
18	35	25	18	14	35
Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, bandbags, luggage; travel backs, packs, dampacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather—); Umbrellas; Canes; Leashes (Leather—); Saussages (Gut for making—).	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with tashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs), laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	mely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, okers, arm cuffs; Precious /rought or semi-wrought; oxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; glowes; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; mamples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	natural guis for sausages. Lewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14			Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Jul 4, 201	Pending	JUSTFAB	Norway
Just Fabulous, Inc.	s, necklaces, rings, acelets; unwrought metals; jewelry ggage; travel ggage; travel bags, sports bags, stache worked leather; laces (leather); straps (leather);	18	1223410	Jan 6, 2014 17	11223410	Jul 4, 2014	Registered	JUSTFAB	Mexico
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14		Jan 27, 2016 2014007544	Jul 4, 2014 2014007544	Jul 4, 201	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia
Just Fabulous, Inc.	on media (Presentation of for retail purposes; Marketing; Igement and organization relation to online retail; Igement and organization relation to fashion trend; Igement and organization relation to personal fashion; Igement and organization personal shopping gement and organization in relation to personal shopping siness information in relation in the formation in Advice for consumers information and —) [consumer formation and —] [consumer formatio	35		Jul 4, 2014 2014007543	Jul 4, 2014 2014007543	Jul 4, 201	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes [clothing]; bathing suits; raincoats; costumes (masquerade -); hats; hostery; gloves [clothing]; scarves; belts [clothing]; chasubles; sashes for wear; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; wedding voile	25		Jul 4, 2014 2014007542	Jul 4, 2014 2014007542	Jul 4, 201	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia

	Poland		Philippines	
	JUSTFAB		JUSTFAB	
	Registered		Pending	
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410		Jul 20, 2017 42017011507	
	23410		017011507	
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410			
	1223410			
25	14	35	25	35
con jurses, nanoags, tuggage; travet backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sautsages. Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	rings,	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; all the aforesaid goods falling in class 35	Shoes, sandals and footwear; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests; all the aforesaid goods falling in class 25	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with a connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
	Just Fabulous, Inc.		TechStyle, Inc.	

	Slovakia				Republic of Korea	
	JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB	
	Registered				Registered	
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
	23410				23410	
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
	223410				223410	
18	14	ن ن	25	18	14	35
Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs), laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, J earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with tashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; glowes; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	mely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, okers, arm cuffs; Precious rought or semi-wrought; oxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
	Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

		Sweden			Spain					Spain	
		JUSTFAB			JUSIFAB	-				JUSTFAB	
		Registered			Registered					Registered	
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410			Jul 4, 2014 M3518287					Apr 28, 2014 M3508740	A
		1223410			M3518287					M3508740	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
		Jul 4, 201			Dec 23, 201	,				Dec 22, 201	
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410			Dec 23, 2014 M3518287					Dec 22, 2014 M3508740	A CONTROL OF THE CONT
25	18	14	35	18	4	35	25	18		14	35
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.			lewelty, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, Just Fabilious, Inc. earings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.				earrings, chokers, arm cuits; rrecious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	rings,	
		Just Fabulous, Inc.			Just Fabulous, Inc.	1				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	Turkey JUS				Switzerland IUS	
	JUSTFAB 1				JUSTFAB	
	Registered				Registered	
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
	3410				3410	
	Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
	23410				23410	
8 8 1	14	35	25	18	14	S
Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, Just Fabulous, Inc. earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with tashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	mely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, tokers, arm cuffs; Precious vrought or semi-wrought; oxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with tashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
	Iust Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

Vietnam				United Kingdom		
JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB		
Registered				Registered		
Jul 4, 2014 122				Jul 4, 2014 1223410		
1223410				23410		
Jul 4, 2014 1				Jul 4, 2014 1		
1223410				1223410		
14	35	25	18			25
Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs), laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	rings,	Marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion trends; business information frelating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers; presentation of products in communication media for retail sales in relation to shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, apparel, accessories, jewelry and sunglasses.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.		

		Australia	United States of America					
		LIVE YOUR PASSION	LEILA STONE					
		Registered	Registered					
		Sep 18, 2015 1281536	Mar 18, 2013 85878866					
		136	3866					
		Sep 18, 2015 128	Apr 15, 2014 4513511					
		1281536	3511					
35	25	18	25			35	25	18
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless todd years to seamless todd years, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Footwear	consumers.	connection with tashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice from	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with factors organizational consultancy services in the sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, can vas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs), laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.	Shoedazzle.com, Inc.					

China LIVE YOUR PASSION Pe				Canada LIVE YOUR PASSION AI	
Pending				Allowed	
Sep 18, 2015 1281536				Sep 18, 2015 1746753	
81536				46753	
200			2.5	18	
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, sport shirts, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, stank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tong shirts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, tank tops without support, shirts with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headbands, jogging suits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis wear, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, wistbands undervear, seamless undervear, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags.	Providing information about active wear, provision of a website featuring fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

		European Union			
		LIVE YOUR PASSION			
		Registered			
		Sep 18, 2015 1			
		1281536			
		Sep 18, 2015			
		1281536			
35	25	18	45	35	25
Online retail store services in relation to sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services in relation to sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, manely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands.	exercise bags in the nature of d athletic bags, handbags, aypacks, waist packs, duffle pose athletic bags, shoulder	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfus, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, emnis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands
		Just Fabulous, Inc.			

TechStyle, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes and footwear	35	Sep 13, 2011 4026689	Sep	Dec 10, 2009 77891047	Dec 10	Registered	SHOE FABULOUS	United States of America
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	Jan 28, 2014 4475988	Jan :	2012 85760521	Oct 22,	Registered	SCENE BY *	United States of America
TechStyle, Inc.	Shoes, footwear	25	Mar 29, 2011 3939065	Mar	, 2009 77981308	Dec 16, 2009	Registered	S SHOE FABULOUS & Design	United States of America
TechStyle, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes and footwear.	35	Aug 23, 2011 4016502	Aug	, 2009 77895105	Dec 16, 2009	Registered	S SHOE FABULOUS & Design	United States of America
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.		25	Feb 25, 2014 4489468	Feb :	Dec 18, 2012 85806069	Dec 18	Registered	PAPER FOX	United States of America
TechStyle, Inc.	Nail polish; Nail polish base coar; Nail polish top coar; Nail strengtheners; Nail polish remover; Nail cream; Nail oil; Nail art stickers; Emery boards; Hand creams, lotions and scrubs; Non-medicated foot creams and lotions	03	Jul 21, 2015 (4778129	Jul	Jan 17, 2014 86168681	Jan 17	Registered	PAINTFAB	United States of America
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	45							
	Providing educational and instructional classes, workshops and seminars in the fields of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Providing information in the fields of fitness, exercise and yoga; Providing instruction and training in the fields of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Arranging, organizing and conducting community sporting, athletic and social entertainment events in the fields of health, fitness, yoga, nutrition, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness and community involvement	41							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless to stank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, tops without support, tops with built in support, tops with built in support, tops without support, tops with built in support, tops weathers, wea	25	Jul 26, 2016 5009625	Jul	Mar 18, 2015 86979283	Mar 18	Registered	LIVE YOUR PASSION Registered	United States of America

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18			1328384	Aug 8, 2016	Pending	TECHSTYLE	China
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	4489330	Feb 25, 2014 4489330	85760533	Oct 22, 2012 85760533	Registered	SIGNATURE BY *	United States of America
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.		25	4706568	Mar 24, 2015 4706568	86182465	Feb 3, 2014 86182465	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE & Design	United States of America
	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45							
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	club ordering services featuring toes; computerized on-line tryices in the field of designer	35	3736740	Jan 12, 2010 3736740	77757386	Jun 11, 2009 77757386	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	United States of America
	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45							
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	n-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes	35	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	Russian Federation
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18			1839470	Jan 9, 2017 1839470	Published	SHOEDAZZLE	Mexico
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweaters, tank tops, urtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25			1839466	Jan 9, 2017	Published	SHOEDAZZLE	Mexico
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	On-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized online ordering services in the field of designer shoes Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	35	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	International Bureau (WIPO)
	shoes Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45							
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	n-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer	35	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	European Union
TechStyle, Inc.	Shoes, footwear.	25	3945997	Apr 12, 2011 3945997	77981379	Dec 10, 2009 77981379	Registered	SHOE FABULOUS	United States of America

United States of TECHSTYLE Pending America				International Bureau TECHSTYLE Registered (WIPO)			
				Aug 8, 2016			
Aug 8, 2016 87130436				16 1328384			
				Aug 8, 2016 13			
18	45	35	25	1328384 18	45	35	
8	5	5	5	8	5	5	
Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags.	Ingage, coming and singlasses Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trends; provision of information on personal fashion via a website; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfus, neckies, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, untlenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweaters, tank tops, untlenecks, vests, wristbands
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.			

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18		87130447	Aug 8, 2016 87130447	Pending	TECHSTYLE FASHION GROUP & Design	United States of America
	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45						
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35						
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfus, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, urtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	ुँ ह	18		87130443	Aug 8, 2016	Pending	TECHSTYLE FASHION GROUP	United States of America
	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	45						
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35						
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfus, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25						

	featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags,								
	footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunplasses: retail store services	į							
	luggage, clothing and sunglasses Online retail store services featuring shoes	45		1	1				
	featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags,								
	and sunglasses; retail store services								
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, baos, handbaos, hoodee, clothing	35							
	turtlenecks, vests, wristbands								
	pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops,								
	sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat								
	pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandais, sarongs,								
	overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,								
	jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,								
	coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear,								
	beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps,								
	footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas,								
ļ	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and	25							
	shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases								
	bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags,								
	waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle								
	packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs,								America
Just Fabulous, Inc.	_	18		0445	Aug 8, 2016 87130445	A	Allowed	TS Logo	United States of
	preferences; personal shopping for others								
	best suited to their individual needs and								
	to help users determine the style of clothing								
	fashion; providing online fashion questions								
	of a website featuring information on								
	information about fashion trends: provision								
	Fashion consulting services; personal	45							
	luggage, clothing and sunglasses								
	featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags,								
	and sunglasses; retail store services								
	footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing								
	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	35							
	turtlenecks, vests, wristbands								
	pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops,								
	sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat								
	scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks,								
	pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,								
	overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,								
	jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,								
	coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear,								
	beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps,								
	footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas,								
			_	_					

RECORDED: 08/13/2019